10/13/2015 503520954

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3567580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATLANTA CATHETER THERAPIES, INC.	10/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED CATHETER THERAPIES, INC.
Street Address:	25 EAST MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 205
City:	CHATTANOOGA
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37408

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13583838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)640-6029

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039039000

Email: ipparalegal@MilesStockbridge.com, mkamara@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Address Line 1: 30 WEST PATRICK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2910160-007001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHESTER G. MOORE, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/C.G. Moore/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name Assignment_2910160-007001#page1.tif source=Change of Name Assignment 2910160-007001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036852 FRAME: 0078 503520954

Control No. 08030328

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF

EXISTENCE

I, Brian P. Kemp, Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the state of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ADVANCED CATHETER THERAPIES, INC.

Domestic Profit Corporation

was formed or was authorized to transact business on 04/14/2008 in Georgia. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is Issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-factor vidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this statë.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 2nd day of November, 2011

3:1.

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Certification Number: 7808038-1 Reference:

Verify this certificate ordine at http://corp.sos.state.ga.us/corp/soskb/verify.asp

REEL: 036852 FRAME: 0079

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF

AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ATLANTA CATHETER THERAPIES, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 10/12/2011 changing its name to

ADVANCED CATHETER THERAPIES, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

-WITNESS my-hand-and-official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on October 12, 2011



Brian P. Kemp

Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 036852 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 10/13/2015